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2024 GRAIN MILLERS
RECOMMENDED FOOD CORN HYBRID LISTS:
NON-GMO, ORGANIC, AND TRAITED

Version #2 released: February 26, 2024

The following lists of hybrids are recommended by the staff of Grain Millers, Inc. for production and deliv-
ery to our facilities for the 2024 growing season. According to our research, these hybrids possess strong
agronomic traits, yields, and excellent milling quality. Note that following discussions with seed companies
and reviewing quality data, we have proceeded to add - pending testing — several hybrids to the lists for
2024. Additionally, we have removed previously offered hybrids due to seed company discontinuation or
production/quality concerns.

Prior to the ordering/purchasing of seed corn and prior to sale and/or delivery of corn to Grain Millers,
Inc. facilities, growers are encouraged to review our most recent inbound grain specifications. Please ask
any questions regarding our sampling, grading, and testing of corn delivered. You are encouraged to
access and download a copy of our Food-Quality Corn Production Booklet from our website. This booklet
is designed to be used as a resource for growers, to help them achieve food grade corn quality specifica-

tions.

While Grain Millers, Inc. does not limit our purchasing to only these hybrids, nor do we insist that our
growers produce only these hybrids, we believe that these hybrids help to provide the best opportunity for
high quality food grade corn production. We encourage growers to discuss these hybrids with seed com-
pany representatives to best match these hybrids with local soil types and management practices. Remem-
ber — YOU ARE PRODUCING A FOOD INGREDIENT! Please note, Grain Millers, Inc. does not currently
accept Waxy or High Oil Hybrids.
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Disclaimer: Seed companies vary in their interpretation and definition of GMO technology presence in their hybrids. We highly encourage
you to visit with a seed company representative to better understand their definitions of these technologies. The hybrids listed below are re-
ported by the seed companies as being produced with conventional plant breeding techniques, and without the addition and/or exposure to
currently regulated GMO traits. Grain Millers, Inc. assumes no liability regarding the purity of the seed of the hybrids listed.

GMO FOOD-GRADE WHITE, NON-GMO FOOD-GRADE
YELLOW, AND ORGANIC FOOD-GRADE YELLOW

SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY
AgriGold Ab43-17W 113 Blue River 0.58-85UP 85
American Organic  AM 8527W 113 Blue River 0.45-88P 88
Pioneer P13131W 113 Blue River O.31-91P 91
Pioneer P1656W 116 Blue River 0.84-95UP 95
Pioneer P1790W 117 Blue River 54PM37 105
Prairie Hybrids 9333W 114 Blue River 0.18-06UP 106
Sun Prairie SP8527W 113 Blue River 85-09P 109
Blue River 71PM50 114
Cornelius Seed ORG6200 109
Great Harvest 62E2GH 112
Prairie Hybrids 671 97
Prairie Hybrids 8681 114
SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY
AgriGold A628-34 98 Cornelius Seed C6824 108
AgriGold A629-22 99 Cornelius Seed C7049 110
AgriGold A631-90 101 Cornelius Seed C7235 112
AgriGold A632-68 102 DeKalb DKC64-32 114
AgriGold A634-93 104 DeKalb DKC65-92 115
AgriGold A635-54 105 LG Seeds LG5505 99
AgriGold A638-84 108 LG Seeds LG49C28 99
AgriGold A6499 112 LG Seeds LG52C42 102
AgriGold A644-19 114 LG Seeds LG53C44 103
AgriGold A6572 114 LG Seeds LG54C04 104
AgriGold A644-04 114 LG Seeds LG5525 105
AgriGold Ab45-16 115 LG Seeds LG59C46 109
AgVenture AV5799 99 LG Seeds LG61C10 111
Beck’s 6046PQ 110 LG Seeds LG5618 113
Beck’s 6282PQ 112 LG Seeds LG5650 114
Beck’s 6469PQ 114 LG Seeds LG64C20 114
Beck’s 6557PQ 115 LG Seeds LG65C76 115
Beck’s 6774PQ 117 LG Seeds LG66C44 116
Beck’s 6374PQ 113 Pioneer pPo998 99
Channel 216-36 116 Pioneer PO075 100
Channel 217-92 117 Pioneer P1093 110
Cornelius Seed C6900 109 Pioneer P1185 111
Cornelius Seed Cé155 101 Pioneer P1608 116
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SUPPLIER

Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids
Prairie Hybrids

Specialty Hybrids

Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stone Seed
Stone Seed
Sun Prairie
Wyffels
Wyffels
Wyffels
Wyffels

VARIETY
5879
6590

6202

8904

8229

8683

9703
45C228-A
15CV519
15CV519-A
17CV387
17CV387-A
17CV387-AA
6540-A
6540
SP2708
W4190
W4790
W5510
W7450

MATURITY
107
111
112
113
114
114
116
115
115
115
117
117
117
115
115
112
104
105
108
112
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Disclaimer: Please observe seed company specifications on traits. Traits may show variability from seed company to seed company. Please
clarify these variations on a company-by-company basis.

TRAITED FOOD-GRADE YELLOW CORN HYBRIDS

SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY SUPPLIER VARIETY MATURITY
AgriGold A629-22 99 Channel 213-37VT2PRIB 113
AgriGold A632-68 102 Channel 213-93STXRIB 113
AgriGold A633-14 103 Channel 214-22STXRIB 114
AgriGold A635-54 105 Channel 215-30DGVT2PRIB 115
AgriGold A638-84 108 Channel 215-75STXRIB 115
AgriGold A639-91 109 Channel 215-83STXRIB 115
AgriGold Ab499 112 Channel 216-36DGVT2PRIB 116
AgriGold Ab642-05 112 Channel 216-36STXRIB 116
AgriGold Ab42-47 112 Channel 217-76STXRIB 17
AgriGold Ab42-76 112 Channel 217-76VT2PRIB 17
AgriGold Ab643-52 113 Channel 217-92R 17
AgriGold Ab44-04 114 Dairyland DS-5177AM 111
AgriGold Ab44-19 114 DeKalb DKC60-67RIB 110
AgriGold Ab44-64 114 DeKalb DKC60-69RIB 110
AgriGold Ab6572 114 DeKalb DKCé61-54RIB 111
AgriGold A645-16 115 DeKalb DKC62-08RIB 112
AgriGold Ab45-22 115 DeKalb DKCé4-34RIB 114
AgriGold A646-30 116 Dekalb DKCé4-35RIB 114
AgriGold Ab47-79 117 DeKalb DKC65-93 115
AgVenture AV5107AM 107 DeKalb DKC67-94RIB 17
AgVenture AV4810AM 110 LG Seeds LG5505 99
AgVenture AV9610 110 LG Seeds LG53C44 103
AgVenture AV6010AM 110 LG Seeds LG54C76 104
AgVenture AV2712Q 112 LG Seeds LG5525 105
AgVenture AV7913AM 113 LG Seeds LG59C46 109
Beck’s 6046 110 LG Seeds LG62C22 112
Beck’s 6282 112 LG Seeds LG62C52 112
Beck’s 6374 113 LG Seeds LG63C82 113
Beck’s 6414 114 LG Seeds LG5618 113
Beck’s 6557 115 LG Seeds LG64C20 114
Beck’s 6774 117 LG Seeds LG64C43 114
Beck’s 6991 119 LG Seeds LG5650 115
Beck's 5095 100 LG Seeds LG65C76 115
Beck's 6081 110 LG Seeds LG66C06 116
Beck's 6128 111 LG Seeds LG66C44 116
Beck's 6152 111 LG Seeds LG67C07 117
Beck’s 6184 111 Pioneer P9998Q 99
Beck’s 6241 112 Pioneer POO75AM/Q 100
Beck's 6381 113 Pioneer PO953AM 109
Beck's 6442 114 Pioneer P1136AM 111
Beck's 6485 114 Pioneer P1185AM/Q 111
Beck’s 6469 114 Pioneer P13476Q 113
Beck's 6585 115 Pioneer P1511AM 115
Beck’s 6574 115 Pioneer P1587Q 115
Beck's 6674 116 Pioneer P15784AM 115
Beck’s 6803 118 Pioneer P1608AM 116
Brevant B11C37AM 111
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Disclaimer: Please observe seed company specifications on traits. Traits may show variability from seed company to seed company. Please

clarify these variations on a company-by-company basis.

TRAITED FOOD-GRADE YELLOW CORN HYBRIDS CONTINUE

SUPPLIER
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Specialty Hybrids
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stewart Seeds
Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed

Stone Seed
Wyffels

Wyffels

Wyffels

Wyffels

VARIETY
37A369
39D389
41A392
44DT602
45A228
45D228
46D749
46A411
09DP850
1155383
8E463RIB
14DT593
15DP519
1555519
16DP310
1655642
17DP387
5748RIB
5952RIB
1103SS
1403TRE
6542RIB
6548RIB
6632RIB
1612SS
WA4192RR
WA4196RIB
WA4198RIB
W7456RIB

MATURITY
107
109
111
114
115
115
116
116
109
11
113
114
115
115
116
116
117
107
109
11
114
115
115
116
116
104
105
106
112
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Dear Producer,

Thank you for contracting with Grain Millers, Inc. for the 2024 crop year. As stated in your contract, we require you
to submit a grain sample before we take delivery on your contract. On the sample bag, fill out the required informa-
tion completely with the following:

* Producer Name/Company Name

* Mailing Address

* Home telephone number and/or cell number

* E-mail address - this is very important as completed sample notifications will now be sent out electronically.
* Type of grain

* Conventional or Organic — marked if GF pick is required

* Variety

* Bin number(s) and volume in bin(s)

Each year we receive samples for grading and there is not enough of a sample to complete the required testing.
Please ensure that the sample you are submitting is at least three pounds in weight.

Please also ensure that if handwriting the information on the sample bag(s), that it is legible to read. We receive
many samples throughout the year that we have a very difficult ime deciphering what is written on the bag(s).

Please ensure that the sample bag is closed securely so that it does not spill in transit.

Mail your sample to:

Grain Millers, Inc.

Attn: Specialty Corn Receiving
1626 S Joaquin Dr.

Marion, IN 46953

To receive sample grades, contact your buyer 10-14 days after sending in your sample. As always please do not
hesitate to contact us with any questions.

Thank you,
Grain Millers Procurement
9052.983.1269
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Grain Millers Corn Specification Sheet Links
Grain Millers Specification Sheet Webpage
Marion - Yellow Corn
St. Peter - White Corn

For questions regarding food-grade corn production, please contact:

Eric DeBlieck — Crop Science Director ¢ 952.983.1312 ¢ eric.deblieckegrainmillers.com

Craig Tomera - |dentity Preserved Crop Specialist ® 952.983.1289 ¢ craig.tomera@grainmillers.com
Todd Rush - Non-GMO & Conventional Buyer ¢ 765.662.0606 ¢ todd.rushegrainmillers.com
Amanda Eustice — Organic Buyer * 952.983.1282 ¢ amanda.eustice@grainmillers.com

Christian Reveland — Crop Specialist ® 612.849.5216 * christian.revelandegrainmillers.com

Richie Breeggemann — Organic Buyer ¢ 952.983.1366 ¢ richie.breeggemannegrainmillers.com
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